Case 15-60071   Document 26   Filed in TXSB on 10/02/15   Page 10 of 11Case 15-60070   Document 325   Filed in TXSB on 01/06/16   Page 147 of 154

 7:46 PM
 09/30/15
 Accrual Basis

 Aqua Handling of Texas
 Custom Transaction Detail Report

 September 2014 through September 2015

 Page 1 of 1

AquaTex
Payments to Insiders
09.01.14 - 09.30.15

Type Date Num Source Name Split Amount

Heartland Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2014 30015 Christopher S. George Accounts Payable -22,597.47

Heartland Bill Pmt -Check 01/01/2015 30039 Christopher S. George Accounts Payable -1,600.00

Heartland Bill Pmt -Check 02/20/2015 30055 Christopher S. George Accounts Payable -2,400.00

Heartland Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2015 Christopher S. George Accounts Payable 0.00

Case 15-60071   Document 26   Filed in TXSB on 10/02/15   Page 11 of 11Case 15-60070   Document 325   Filed in TXSB on 01/06/16   Page 148 of 154

amasotta
Typewritten Text
Attachment 3c

EXHIBIT C

Case 15-60070   Document 325   Filed in TXSB on 01/06/16   Page 149 of 154

HII Technologies - Projections Model
Pro Forma Model ($)

P&L Dec-15 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 2016E 2017E
Calendar Days 91 91 92 92 366 365

Revenues
Hydroflow Rentals 23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   94,630$   94,630$
Other Equipment Rentals -   -   -   -   -   -
Asset Sales -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Revenues -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Revenues 23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   94,630$   94,630$

Cost of Sales
Cost of Sales -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Cost of Sales -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
% Revenues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total Gross Profit 23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   23,657$   94,630$   94,630$
% Gross Margin 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

G&A Expenses
Accounting Staff - Contract -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
A/R Collections - Contract 8,050   3,000   -   -   11,050   -
Rent 7,995   6,000   6,000   6,000   25,995   24,000
Phone 1,795   225   225   225   2,470   900
Cloud Services 4,740   3,000   3,000   3,000   13,740   12,000
Web Hosting 1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   6,000   6,000
Miscellaneous 2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   8,000   8,000
Tax Return Fees 2,500   2,500   2,500   2,500   10,000   10,000
Consulting (SRR) 20,000   15,000   15,000   15,000   65,000   60,000
A/R Collections - Legal 10,500   4,000   -   -   14,500   -
Other Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -
Annual Review -   25,000   -   -   25,000   15,000

Total G&A Expenses 59,080$   62,225$   30,225$   30,225$   181,755$   135,900$
% Revenues 249.7% 263.0% 127.8% 127.8% 192.1% 143.6%

Total EBITDA (35,423)$   (38,568)$   (6,568)$   (6,568)$   (87,125)$   (41,270)$
% Margin (149.7%) (163.0%) (27.8%) (27.8%) (92.1%) (43.6%)

Depreciation 15,254$   15,254$   15,254$   15,254$   61,017$   61,017$
Amortization -   -   -   -   -   -

EBT (50,677)$   (53,822)$   (21,822)$   (21,822)$   (148,142)$   (102,287)$

Income Taxes -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Net Income (50,677)$   (53,822)$   (21,822)$   (21,822)$   (148,142)$   (102,287)$
% Margin (214.2%) (227.5%) (92.2%) (92.2%) (156.5%) (108.1%)

Cumulative EBITDA (35,423)$   (73,990)$   (80,558)$   (87,125)$   (87,125)$   (128,395)$

Note: P&L assumes no additional rental fees for Hydroflow units or other assets. Such rentals are anticipated, but not under currrent contract

Case 15-60070   Document 325   Filed in TXSB on 01/06/16   Page 150 of 154

HII Technologies - Projections Model
Pro Forma Model ($)

Balance Sheet Dec-15 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 2016E 2017E

Assets
Cash 200,000$   390,625$   802,057$   795,490$   788,922$   788,922$   647,652$